## **APPENDIX II**

Downtown Vibrancy Fund – Municipal Letter of Attestation Must be signed below by a majority of the legislative body. Name of Municipality: \_\_\_\_\_ Name of Downtown Organization: \_\_\_\_\_ The Municipality supports the work that our Downtown Organization is doing to further the development and success of our downtown. The Municipality understands that the Downtown Organization will be receiving \$25,000 in State funding through the Downtown Vibrancy Fund program to complete projects aligned with the Main Street 4-point approach: economic vitality, promotions, design, and organization. The Municipality acknowledges and agrees that this funding will supplement, and not supplant, any funding traditionally provided to the Downtown Organization by the Municipality. The Municipality acknowledges that DHCD will review the Municipality's allocation to the Downtown Organization annually and may take any change in the allocation into future Downtown Vibrancy Fund program awards. **LEGISLATIVE BODY** (name) (signature)